Historically Closed Beaches

Opened

Lake Location Date Closed OpenedDate Result Closing Type
Charnwood Charnwood Troy 8/6/2024 8/22/2024 19 Daily Opened
Charnwood Charnwood Troy 8/6/2024 8/22/2024 113 30 Day Mean  Opened
Oakridge Sub Sugden White Lake 7/5/2024 8/20/2024 110 30 Day Mean Opened
Oakridge Sub Sugden White Lake 7/10/2024 8/20/2024 32 Daily Opened
Bald Mountain Recreation Area Lower Trout Orion 8/7/2024 8/14/2024 112 30 Day Mean Opened
Bald Mountain Recreation Area Lower Trout Orion 8/7/2024 8/14/2024 24 Daily Opened
Brugioni Park & Beach Davis Oxford 7/16/2024 7/19/2024 126 30 Day Mean  Opened
Brugioni Park & Beach Davis Oxford 7/16/2024 7/19/2024 59 Daily Opened
Camp Dearborn- Lake #1 Phillips Milford 8/8/2024 8/13/2024 117 30 Day Mean Opened
Camp Dearborn- Lake #1 Phillips Milford 8/8/2024 8/13/2024 13 Daily Opened
Camp Ohiyesa - North Fish Rose 7/31/2024 8/1/2024 65 Daily Opened
Cass Lake Woods Cass West Bloomfield 7/17/2024 7/18/2024 89 Daily Opened
Cass Lake Woods Cass West Bloomfield  8/7/2024 8/8/2024 131 Daily Opened
Charnwood Charnwood Troy 7/12/2024 7/16/2024 19 Daily Opened
Christ The King Church Camp Long Oxford 7/16/2024 7/17/2024 30 Daily Opened
Clearwater Campground Green Brandon 8/8/2024 8/9/2024 55 Daily Opened
Crescent Lake Park Crescent Waterford 7/18/2024 7/19/2024 126 30 Day Mean Opened
Crescent Lake Park Crescent Waterford 7/23/2024 8/14/2024 112 30 Day Mean  Opened
Crescent Lake Park Crescent Waterford 7/23/2024 8/14/2024 6 Daily Opened
Crescent Lake Sub. Assoc. Crescent Waterford 7/18/2024 7/23/2024 75 Daily Opened
Crossroads for Youth Handsome Oxford 7/31/2024 8/1/2024 86 Daily Opened
Detroit Sportsmens Congress Horseshoe Oxford 7/12/2024 7/16/2024 52 Daily Opened
Dodge Park #4 Cass Waterford 8/7/2024 8/8/2024 169 Daily Opened
Elizabeth Lake Estates Improvement Assoc. Elizabeth Waterford 8/8/2024 8/9/2024 29 Daily Opened
Emerald Lake Homeowners Association - Sandshore Walker Troy 7/17/2024 7/18/2024 85 Daily Opened
Ferndale Sylvan Sylvan Lake 7/3/2024 7/5/2024 75 Daily Opened
Ferndale Sylvan Sylvan Lake 7/17/2024 7/18/2024 11 Daily Opened
Ferndale Sylvan Sylvan Lake 7/24/2024 7/25/2024 122 Daily Opened
Ferndale Sylvan Sylvan Lake 7/31/2024 8/1/2024 29 Daily Opened
Greens Park Village Beach Orion Lake Orion 6/26/2024 6/27/2024 12 Daily Opened




Groveland Oaks County Park - Paradise beach
Groveland Oaks County Park - Paradise beach
Haas Lake Park #4
Holly Village Beach
Independence Twp. Village Beach
Kensington - Maple beach
Kensington - Martindale beach
Lake Orion Country Club Assoc®
Mountain View C.C. Subdivision
Oakridge Sub
Oakridge Sub
Perry Lake Protective Assoc
Pinecrest Shores
Pontiac Recreation Area
Round Lake Property Owners
Round Lake Property Owners
Round Lake Property Owners
Seven Lakes State Park
Seven Lakes State Park
Stanley Beach
Stanley Beach
Stanley Beach
Teeple Lake Recreation Area - Highland State Park
Teeple Lake Recreation Area - Highland State Park
Teeple Lake Recreation Area - Highland State Park
Thelma Spencer Park
Union Lake Heights Sub. #2

Stewart
Stewart
Four
Bush
Deer
Kent
Kent
Orion
Maceday
Sugden
Sugden
Perry
Bogie
Pontiac
Round
Round
Round
Big Seven
Big Seven
Brendel
Brendel
Brendel
Teeple
Teeple
Teeple
Carter
Union

Groveland
Groveland
Lyon
Holly
Clarkston
Milford
Milford
Orion
Waterford
White Lake
White Lake
Brandon
White Lake
White Lake
White Lake
White Lake
White Lake
Holly
Holly
White Lake
White Lake
White Lake
White Lake
White Lake
White Lake

Rochester Hills
West Bloomfield

7/30/2024
8/6/2024
6/20/2024
8/7/2024
7/12/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/6/2024
7/12/2024
6/7/2024
6/27/2024
6/7/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024
6/7/2024
7/16/2024
7/30/2024
6/7/2024
7/26/2024
6/7/2024
6/28/2024
7/23/2024
7/17/2024
7/31/2024
8/6/2024
711712024
7/10/2024

8/13/2024
8/13/2024
6/21/2024
8/9/2024
7/16/2024
9/4/2024
8/30/2024
8/7/2024
7/16/2024
6/11/2024
6/28/2024
6/11/2024
7/31/2024
8/1/2024
6/11/2024
711712024
7/131/2024
6/11/2024
7/30/2024
6/11/2024
7/2/2024
7/25/2024
7/18/2024
8/1/2024
8/7/2024
7/18/2024
7/12/2024

118

50

97
172
148

95

72
217

18

56
163

18
190
104

293
14
27
25
78
74

120

119
36

Daily
30 Day Mean
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened
Opened



	query (70)

