Historically Closed Beaches												
					Opened							
Beach	Lake	Location	Date Closed	Opened Date	Result	<b>Closing Type</b>	Status					
Charnwood	Charnwood	Troy	8/6/2024	8/22/2024	19	Daily	Opened					
Charnwood	Charnwood	Troy	8/6/2024	8/22/2024	113	30 Day Mean	Opened					
Oakridge Sub	Sugden	White Lake	7/5/2024	8/20/2024	110	30 Day Mean	Opened					
Oakridge Sub	Sugden	White Lake	7/10/2024	8/20/2024	32	Daily	Opened					
Bald Mountain Recreation Area	Lower Trout	Orion	8/7/2024	8/14/2024	112	30 Day Mean	Opened					
Bald Mountain Recreation Area	Lower Trout	Orion	8/7/2024	8/14/2024	24	Daily	Opened					
Brugioni Park & Beach	Davis	Oxford	7/16/2024	7/19/2024	126	30 Day Mean	Opened					
Brugioni Park & Beach	Davis	Oxford	7/16/2024	7/19/2024	59	Daily	Opened					
Camp Dearborn- Lake #1	Phillips	Milford	8/8/2024	8/13/2024	117	30 Day Mean	Opened					
Camp Dearborn- Lake #1	Phillips	Milford	8/8/2024	8/13/2024	13	Daily	Opened					
Camp Ohiyesa - North	Fish	Rose	7/31/2024	8/1/2024	65	Daily	Opened					
Cass Lake Woods	Cass	West Bloomfield	7/17/2024	7/18/2024	89	Daily	Opened					
Cass Lake Woods	Cass	West Bloomfield	8/7/2024	8/8/2024	131	Daily	Opened					
Charnwood	Charnwood	Troy	7/12/2024	7/16/2024	19	Daily	Opened					
Christ The King Church Camp	Long	Oxford	7/16/2024	7/17/2024	30	Daily	Opened					
Clearwater Campground	Green	Brandon	8/8/2024	8/9/2024	55	Daily	Opened					
Crescent Lake Park	Crescent	Waterford	7/18/2024	7/19/2024	126	30 Day Mean	Opened					
Crescent Lake Park	Crescent	Waterford	7/23/2024	8/14/2024	112	30 Day Mean	Opened					
Crescent Lake Park	Crescent	Waterford	7/23/2024	8/14/2024	6	Daily	Opened					
Crescent Lake Sub. Assoc.	Crescent	Waterford	7/18/2024	7/23/2024	75	Daily	Opened					
Crossroads for Youth	Handsome	Oxford	7/31/2024	8/1/2024	86	Daily	Opened					
Detroit Sportsmens Congress	Horseshoe	Oxford	7/12/2024	7/16/2024	52	Daily	Opened					
Dodge Park #4	Cass	Waterford	8/7/2024	8/8/2024	169	Daily	Opened					
Elizabeth Lake Estates Improvement Assoc.	Elizabeth	Waterford	8/8/2024	8/9/2024	29	Daily	Opened					
Emerald Lake Homeowners Association - Sandshore	Walker	Troy	7/17/2024	7/18/2024	85	Daily	Opened					
Ferndale	Sylvan	Sylvan Lake	7/3/2024	7/5/2024	75	Daily	Opened					
Ferndale	Sylvan	Sylvan Lake	7/17/2024	7/18/2024	11	Daily	Opened					
Ferndale	Sylvan	Sylvan Lake	7/24/2024	7/25/2024	122	Daily	Opened					
Ferndale	Sylvan	Sylvan Lake	7/31/2024	8/1/2024	29	Daily	Opened					
Greens Park Village Beach	Orion	Lake Orion	6/26/2024	6/27/2024	12	Daily	Opened					

Groveland Oaks County Park - Paradise beach	Stewart	Groveland	7/30/2024	8/13/2024	7	Daily	Opened
Groveland Oaks County Park - Paradise beach	Stewart	Groveland	8/6/2024	8/13/2024	118	30 Day Mean	Opened
Haas Lake Park #4	Four	Lyon	6/20/2024	6/21/2024	8	Daily	Opened
Holly Village Beach	Bush	Holly	8/7/2024	8/9/2024	50	Daily	Opened
Independence Twp. Village Beach	Deer	Clarkston	7/12/2024	7/16/2024	4	Daily	Opened
Kensington - Maple beach	Kent	Milford	8/29/2024	9/4/2024	97	Daily	Opened
Kensington - Martindale beach	Kent	Milford	8/29/2024	8/30/2024	172	Daily	Opened
Lake Orion Country Club Assoc`	Orion	Orion	8/6/2024	8/7/2024	148	Daily	Opened
Mountain View C.C. Subdivision	Maceday	Waterford	7/12/2024	7/16/2024	95	Daily	Opened
Oakridge Sub	Sugden	White Lake	6/7/2024	6/11/2024	72	Daily	Opened
Oakridge Sub	Sugden	White Lake	6/27/2024	6/28/2024	217	Daily	Opened
Perry Lake Protective Assoc	Perry	Brandon	6/7/2024	6/11/2024	18	Daily	Opened
Pinecrest Shores	Bogie	White Lake	7/30/2024	7/31/2024	56	Daily	Opened
Pontiac Recreation Area	Pontiac	White Lake	7/30/2024	8/1/2024	163	Daily	Opened
Round Lake Property Owners	Round	White Lake	6/7/2024	6/11/2024	18	Daily	Opened
Round Lake Property Owners	Round	White Lake	7/16/2024	7/17/2024	190	Daily	Opened
Round Lake Property Owners	Round	White Lake	7/30/2024	7/31/2024	104	Daily	Opened
Seven Lakes State Park	Big Seven	Holly	6/7/2024	6/11/2024	7	Daily	Opened
Seven Lakes State Park	Big Seven	Holly	7/26/2024	7/30/2024	293	Daily	Opened
Stanley Beach	Brendel	White Lake	6/7/2024	6/11/2024	14	Daily	Opened
Stanley Beach	Brendel	White Lake	6/28/2024	7/2/2024	27	Daily	Opened
Stanley Beach	Brendel	White Lake	7/23/2024	7/25/2024	25	Daily	Opened
Teeple Lake Recreation Area - Highland State Park	Teeple	White Lake	7/17/2024	7/18/2024	78	Daily	Opened
Teeple Lake Recreation Area - Highland State Park	Teeple	White Lake	7/31/2024	8/1/2024	74	Daily	Opened
Teeple Lake Recreation Area - Highland State Park	Teeple	White Lake	8/6/2024	8/7/2024	120	Daily	Opened
Thelma Spencer Park	Carter	Rochester Hills	7/17/2024	7/18/2024	119	Daily	Opened
Union Lake Heights Sub. #2	Union	West Bloomfield	7/10/2024	7/12/2024	36	Daily	Opened